United States are entitled to leave of absence from their respective duties, and to their regu lar rate 

of pay and their Military base rates of pay, for such time as they are in military service on field 

training or active duties for periods not to exceed a total of one hundred seventy-six ( 176) hours 

in one (l) calendar year. Employees are required to submit to the Employer an order or statement 

from the appropriate military commander of evidence of such duty. There is not a requirement 

that the service be in one continuous period of time. The maximum number of hours for which 

payment wil l be made in any one (1) calendar year under this provision is one hundred 

seventy-six (176) hours. Employees who are members of those components listed in paragraph 

one above will be granted emergency leave for mob, riot, flood, civil defense, or simi lar duties 

when so ordered by the Governor to assist civi l authorities. Such leave will be without pay if it